PROGRAMME EVENTS

Regional Enerqgy Efficiency Conference (REEC)

Pan-African Postal Union (PAPU) Tower, Arusha, Tanzania

3rd - 5th December 2024

DAY ONE
Tuesday, December 3, 2024

Responsible

Pre-Conference Event

Registration of the participants

Participants

Visiting Booths: watching video clips on current
technology & innovations in the energy efficiency sector

Al

Allday Traditional dance MC — Aust_in Makani/
Neema Mbuja

Demonstrations — Electric Vehicles and other Products All

11:00 | 11:30 | Coffee Break & Networking

11:30 | 13:30 | Discussion on Energy Sector Review | MoE and EU

13:30 | 14:30 | LUNCH

14:30 | 16:30 | Discussion on Energy Sector Review | MoE and EU

16:30 | 17:00 | Coffee & Networking

End of Day One




DAY TWO
Wednesday, December 4, 2024

Opening Day
07:00 09:00 Breakfast and Registration of the participants = All
Official Opening Ceremony
. . Guest of Honour
09:00 | 11:45 Hon. Dr. Doto Biteko, Deputy Prime Minister and Al
Minister for Energy
11:45 12:00 Health Break
Ministerial Panel Discussion
. . Moderator- Ms. Aida
1200 | 13:00 Discussion on Energy Efficiency Policies, Kiangi
Strategies, Action Plans and Lessons Learned
13:00 14:00 LUNCH
14:00 | 14:30 Presentation on the Economic Importance of Dr. W|Ison Lugano (ENV
.. Services Ltd)
Energy Management and Auditing
Moderator - Eng. Nqgobile
Ngcobo (SANEDI)
Panelists:
1. Eng. Spiradson
Panel Discussion 2 Kagaba (TBS)
2. Dr. Wilson Lugano
14:30 15:40 Discussion on Development and Implementation (ENV Services Ltd)
of Energy Efficiency Practices (MEPS, EPC) 3. Eng. Joseph
Njuguna (Consultant
UNDP)
4. Eng. Denis Ariho
(EACREEE)
5. Eng. Imani Mruma
(MoE)
] Moderator - Eng. Ngobile
15:40 16:30 t &A
Questions nswers Ngcobo (SANEDI)
16:30  17:00 Coffee & Networking

End of Day Two



8:30
9:00

9:05

09:50
10:10

10:35

11:20

11:40

9:00
9:05

09:50

10:10
10:35

11:20

11:40

12:30

DAY THREE

Thursday, December 5, 2024

Closing Day
Registration of the participants

Presentation of the day’s agenda

Panel Discussion 3
Discussion on

Efficiency Practices

Questions & Answers

Coffee Break & Networking

Panel Discussion 4

Discussion on the

Different Sectors.

Questions & Answers

Panel Discussion 5

Discussion on Capacity Building,
Women and Youth Empowerment
Experience in the Energy Efficiency

Evidence-based
Experience and benefits of Energy

Financing
Mechanisms for Energy Efficiency
Opportunities along Value Chain in

Al

MC - Austin Makani/ Neema
Mbuja

Moderator-
Eng. Finias Magessa (TACCS)

Panelists:
1. Mr. Sisty Basil (Elico
Foundation)

Eng. Sayuni Mbwilo
(UNDP)
3. Eng. Merab Birungi
Byaruhanga (GlZ-Uganda)
4. Eng. Baraka Kanyika
(TANESCO)
5. Prof. Samwel Irira (Monduli
Teachers' College)
Moderator-

Eng. Finias Magessa (TACCS)

Moderator-
Dr. Emmanuel Michael Biririza
(NORCAP)

Panelists:
Ms. Elizabeth Chege
(Sustainable Energy for All)
Eng. Chris Mbori
(Eenovators Limited)

3. Mr. Prosper Sukwa (TIB)

4. Eng. Emmanuel Yesaya
(REA)

5.  Mr. Victor Akim (UNIDO)

Moderator-

Dr. Emmanuel Michael Biririza
(NORCAP)

Moderator -
Ms. Elizabeth Chege
(Sustainable Energy for All)

Panelists:
1. Gisela Ngoo (TACCS)

Sector: Overcoming Challenges - Eng. Gladys Siwa

and Creating Opportunities

(Scholarship Grantee-DIT)
3. Eng. Aurea Bigirwamungu
(EWURA)



12:30

12:45

13:45

15:50

4. Eng. Tumaini Magessa
(MP)

5. Eng. Nqobile Ngcobo
(South African National
Energy Development
Institute (SANEDI)

Moderator -
12:45 Questions & Answers Ms. Elizabeth Chege
(Sustainable Energy for All)
13:45 LUNCH
Official Closing Ceremony

Guest of Honour,

15:50 Hon. Dr. Selemani S. Jafo, Minister for Al
Industries and Trade
16:30 Coffee & Networking

END of Day Three and the Regional Energy Efficiency Conference



