PROGRAMME EVENTS

Regional Energy Efficiency Conference (REEC)

Pan-African Postal Union (PAPU) Tower, Arusha, Tanzania 3rd - 5th December 2024

DAY C	<u>NE</u> ay, Dec	Responsible						
Pre-Conference Event								
All day		Registration of the participants	Participants					
		Visiting Booths: watching video clips on current technology & innovations in the energy efficiency sector	All					
		Traditional dance	MC – Austin Makani/ Neema Mbuja					
		Demonstrations – Electric Vehicles and other Products	All					
11:00	11:30	Coffee Break & Networking						
11:30	13:30	Discussion on Energy Sector Review	MoE and EU					
13:30	14:30	LUNCH						
14:30	16:30	Discussion on Energy Sector Review	MoE and EU					
16:30	17:00	Coffee & Networking						
End of Day One								

DAYTMO							
<u>DAY TWO</u> Wednesday, December 4, 2024							
Opening Day							
07:00	09:00	Breakfast and Registration of the participants	All				
09:00	11:45	Official Opening Ceremony Guest of Honour Hon. Dr. Doto Biteko, Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Energy	All				
11:45	12:00	Health Break					
12:00	13:00	Ministerial Panel Discussion Discussion on Energy Efficiency Policies, Strategies, Action Plans and Lessons Learned	Moderator- Ms. Aida Kiangi				
13:00	14:00	LUNCH					
14:00	14:30	Presentation on the Economic Importance of Energy Management and Auditing	Dr. Wilson Lugano (ENV Services Ltd)				
14:30	15:40	Panel Discussion 2 Discussion on Development and Implementation of Energy Efficiency Practices (MEPS, EPC)	Moderator - Eng. Nqobile Ngcobo (SANEDI) Panelists: 1. Eng. Spiradson Kagaba (TBS) 2. Dr. Wilson Lugano (ENV Services Ltd) 3. Eng. Joseph Njuguna (Consultant UNDP) 4. Eng. Denis Ariho (EACREEE) 5. Eng. Imani Mruma (MoE)				
15:40	16:30	Questions & Answers	Moderator - Eng. Nqobile Ngcobo (SANEDI)				
16:30	16:30 17:00 Coffee & Networking						
End of Day Two							

<u>DAY THREE</u>						
Thursday, December 5, 2024						
Closing Day						
8:30	9:00	Registration of the participants	All MC - Austin Makani/ Neema			
9:00	9:05	Presentation of the day's agenda	Mbuja			
9:05	09:50	Panel Discussion 3 Discussion on Evidence-based Experience and benefits of Energy Efficiency Practices	Moderator- Eng. Finias Magessa (TACCS) Panelists: 1. Mr. Sisty Basil (Elico Foundation) 2. Eng. Sayuni Mbwilo (UNDP) 3. Eng. Merab Birungi Byaruhanga (GIZ-Uganda) 4. Eng. Baraka Kanyika (TANESCO) 5. Prof. Samwel Irira (Monduli Teachers' College)			
09:50	10:10	Questions & Answers	Moderator- Eng. Finias Magessa (TACCS)			
10:10	10:35	Coffee Break & Networking	Moderator- Dr. Emmanuel Michael Biririza (NORCAP)			
10:35	11:20	Panel Discussion 4 Discussion on the Financing Mechanisms for Energy Efficiency Opportunities along Value Chain in Different Sectors.	Panelists: 1. Ms. Elizabeth Chege (Sustainable Energy for All) 2. Eng. Chris Mbori (Eenovators Limited) 3. Mr. Prosper Sukwa (TIB) 4. Eng. Emmanuel Yesaya (REA) 5. Mr. Victor Akim (UNIDO)			
11:20	11:40	Questions & Answers	Moderator- Dr. Emmanuel Michael Biririza (NORCAP)			
11:40	12:30	Panel Discussion 5 Discussion on Capacity Building, Women and Youth Empowerment Experience in the Energy Efficiency Sector: Overcoming Challenges and Creating Opportunities	Moderator - Ms. Elizabeth Chege (Sustainable Energy for All) Panelists: 1. Gisela Ngoo (TACCS) 2. Eng. Gladys Siwa (Scholarship Grantee-DIT) 3. Eng. Aurea Bigirwamungu (EWURA)			

			 4. Eng. Tumaini Magessa (MP) 5. Eng. Nqobile Ngcobo (South African National Energy Development Institute (SANEDI) 	
12:30	12:45	Questions & Answers	Moderator - Ms. Elizabeth Chege (Sustainable Energy for All)	
12:45	13:45	LUNCH		
13:45	15:50	Official Closing Ceremony Guest of Honour, Hon. Dr. Selemani S. Jafo, Minister for Industries and Trade	All	
15:50	16:30	Coffee & Networking		
END of Day Three and the Regional Energy Efficiency Conference				